
     

NI & Ulster Age Group Indoor Championships 
Odyssey Arena – 17/18 February 2007 

 
 
91 Boys - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 193 Michael Penrose Finn Valley AC 5:10.97    

 
91 Boys - 200m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 5 Scott Hamilton Regent House 23.7 q 

2 89 Liam McArdle Canon Burke AC 27.2    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 9 James O'Connor St. Michaels College 24.9 q 

2 95 Peter Farrell Mid Ulster AC 25.1 q 

3 94 Conor Collins Inishowen AC 25.4   

4 90 Matthew Williams Canon Burke AC 27.9    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 1 Andrew Brownlees Ballymena and Antrim AC 25.0 q 

2 96 Kevin McLaughlin Olympian Youth AC 26.2   

3 91 Brendan Quinn City of Derry AC 27.1    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 92 Daniel Reid City of Derry AC 25.6   

2 98 Richard O'Callaghan St. Michaels College 25.7   

3 3 JB Farrell Canon Burke AC 26.9   

4 8 Simon McIntyre Sliabh Liag AC 28.6    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 5 Scott Hamilton Regent House 23.7   

2 9 James O'Connor St. Michaels College 24.6   

3 1 Andrew Brownlees Ballymena and Antrim AC 24.8   

4 95 Peter Farrell Mid Ulster AC 25.0    



     

 
91 Boys - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 5 Scott Hamilton Regent House 7.5 Q 

2 1 Andrew Brownlees Ballymena and Antrim AC 7.8 Q 

3 3 JB Farrell Canon Burke AC 8.0 q 

4 7 Darren Carr Sliabh Liag AC 8.1 q  

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 6 Paul Smith Shercock AC 7.7 Q 

2 9 James O'Connor St. Michaels College 7.8 Q 

3 8 Simon McIntyre Sliabh Liag AC 8.6    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 5 Scott Hamilton Regent House 7.40   

2 6 Paul Smith Shercock AC 7.59   

3 9 James O'Connor St. Michaels College 7.69   

4 1 Andrew Brownlees Ballymena and Antrim AC 7.70   

5 3 JB Farrell Canon Burke AC 8.13    

 

 
91 Boys - 60mH 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 73 Jason Harvey Campbell College 8.8   

2 74 Stephen Cunningham Regent House 9.4    

 



     

 
91 Boys - 800m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 122 Jamie Crawford Strabane Track Club 2:04.2   

2 111 Darren McBrearty Letterkenny AC 2:06.1   

3 115 Ethan Devlin Monaghan Phoenix  2:06.5   

4 116 Mark Patterson North Down 2:07.6   

5 104 Kevin McCool Armagh AC 2:11.6   

6 109 Kieran McAree Glaslough Harriers 2:14.2   

7 112 Gary Boyle Letterkenny AC 2:17.5   

8 117 William Millsopp Orchard County AC 2:18.0   

9 120 Mark Hoy St. Michaels College 2:20.1   

10 89 Liam McArdle Canon Burke AC 2:23.9    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 113 Andrew Brennan Metro St Brigids AC 2:06.8   

2 118 Chris Hanna Shimna College 2:12.8   

3 121 Niall Cullen St. Michaels College 2:17.3   

4 90 Matthew Williams Canon Burke AC 2:18.4   

5 119 Pauric McFadden Sliabh Liag AC 2:21.9   

6 110 Sean McCaffrey Glaslough Harriers 2:25.1   

7 105 Peter O'Hare Canon Burke AC 2:26.1   

8 106 Hugo Howard City of Lisburn AC 2:26.6   

9 105 Peter O'Hare Canon Burke AC 2:33.9    

Overall 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 122 Jamie Crawford Strabane Track Club 2:04.2   

2 111 Darren McBrearty Letterkenny AC 2:06.1   

3 115 Ethan Devlin Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:06.5   

4 113 Andrew Brennan Metro St Brigids AC 2:06.8   

5 116 Mark Patterson North Down 2:07.6   

6 104 Kevin McCool Armagh AC 2:11.6   

7 118 Chris Hanna Shimna College 2:12.8   

8 109 Kieran McAree Glaslough Harriers 2:14.2   

9 121 Niall Cullen St. Michaels College 2:17.3    

10 112 Gary Boyle Letterkenny AC 2:17.5   

11 117 William Millsopp Orchard County  2:18.0   

12 90 Matthew Williams Canon Burke AC 2:18.4   

13 120 Mark Hoy St. Michaels 
College 2:20.1   

14 119 Pauric McFadden Sliabh Liag AC 2:21.9   

15 89 Liam McArdle Canon Burke AC 2:23.9   

16 110 Sean McCaffrey Glaslough 
Harriers 2:25.1   

17 105 Peter O'Hare Canon Burke AC 2:26.1   

18 106 Hugo Howard City of Lisburn  2:26.6   

19 105 Peter O'Hare Canon Burke AC 2:33.9    



     

 
91 Boys - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 73 Jason Harvey Campbell College 1.80   

2 201 Paul Donovan Sliabh Liag AC 1.65   

3 199 David McGurkin Ballymena and Antrim AC 1.60   

4 74 Stephen Cunningham Regent House 1.60   

5 94 Conor Collins Inishowen AC 1.60   

6 105 Peter O'Hare Canon Burke AC 1.55   

7 7 Darren Carr Sliabh Liag AC .0    

 
91 Boys - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 6 Paul Smith Shercock AC 6.28   

2 199 David McGurkin Ballymena and Antrim AC 5.33   

3 72 Damien McIlroy Belfast Royal Academy 5.46   

4 7 Darren Carr Sliabh Liag AC 5.00   

5 203 Ryan McDevitt Lifford 4.77   

6 8 Simon McIntyre Sliabh Liag AC 4.37   

7 205 Darren Doherty Sliabh Liag AC 4.03    

 



     

 
91 Boys - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 208 Ciaran O'Leime Sliabh Liag AC 13.05   

2 206 Matthew Doyle Mid Ulster AC 12.14   

3 201 Paul Donovan Sliabh Liag AC 11.59   

4 96 Kevin McLaughlin Olympian Youth AC 11.08   

5 91 Brendan Quinn City of Derry AC 10.48   

6 94 Conor Collins Inishowen AC 10.47   

7 210 Derek Walker St John Bosco AC 8.79   

8 205 Darren Doherty Sliabh Liag AC 8.30   

9 209 Andrew Wilson St John Bosco AC 7.37    

 
91 Girls - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 240 Aoife Whelan Finn Valley AC 5:16.91   

2 243 Aoibhinn Gissane Monaghan Phoenix AC 5:29.88   

3 241 Clara Dunnion Finn Valley AC 5:42.59   

4 242 Paula Friel Finn Valley AC 5:51.11    

 



     

 
91 Girls - 200m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 15 Hannah Todd Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 27.1 q 

2 141 Donna McBride Finn Valley AC 29.3   

3 16 Amy Geddes Lagan Valley AC 30.6    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 3 Steffi Creaner Celtic DCH AC 26.0 q 

2 144 Eimear McGeehen Letterkenny AC 28.8 q 

3 14 Aisling Curran Sliabh Liag AC 32.3    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 146 Rachel McElhinney Strabane Track Club 29.3   

2 140 Genna Logue City of Derry AC 31.3    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 8 Nicole Martin Dromore AC 29.2 q 

2 142 Hanna Hughes Glaslough Harriers 31.7   

3 10 Orla Burke Finn Valley AC 32.4    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 3 Steffi Creaner Celtic DCH AC 25.7   

2 15 Hannah Todd Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 27.1   

3 144 Eimear McGeehen Letterkenny AC 28.3   

4 8 Nicole Martin Dromore AC 29.5    

 



     

91 Girls - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 15 Hannah Todd Ballymena and Antrim AC 8.0 Q 

2 11 Jamie-Lee Jordan Lagan Valley AC 8.7 Q 

3 7 Donna McEntee Clones AC 9.0   

4 267 Fiona Fitzgibbon Galway City Harriers 9.1   

5 1 Sinead Moore Annalee 9.1   

6 10 Orla Burke Finn Valley AC 9.5    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 8 Nicole Martin Dromore AC 8.6 Q 

2 12 Janelle McGurk Mid Ulster AC 8.7 Q 

3 2 Caoimhe Brady Beechmount Harriers 8.8 q 

4 16 Amy Geddes Lagan Valley AC 8.9 q 

5 14 Aisling Curran Sliabh Liag AC 9.0   

6 5 Sarah Mason City of Derry AC 9.3    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 15 Hannah Todd Ballymena and Antrim AC 8.04   

2 8 Nicole Martin Dromore AC 8.44   

3 11 Jamie-Lee Jordan Lagan Valley AC 8.60   

4 12 Janelle McGurk Mid Ulster AC 8.64   

5 2 Caoimhe Brady Beechmount Harriers 8.85   

6 16 Amy Geddes Lagan Valley AC 8.93    

 

 
91 Girls - 60mH 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 112 Aimee McNeilly Regent House 9.8   

2 111 Debbie Porteous City of Lisburn AC 9.8   

3 267 Fiona Fitzgibbon Galway City Harriers 10.3   

4 5 Sarah Mason City of Derry AC 11.5    



     

 
91 Girls - 800m 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 152 Emma McShane Abbey AC 2:17.7   

2 153 Eimear Black Ballymena and Antrim AC 2:18.1   

3 154 Sasha Hooks Ballymena and Antrim AC 2:18.5   

4 162 Ailish Brennan St Abbans AC 2:19.6   

5 156 Rachel Gibson City of Lisburn AC 2:24.5   

6 163 Aisling Fegan St Patricks H.S 2:29.2   

7 158 Aine McAree Glaslough Harriers 2:39.6    

 
91 Girls - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 254 Maeve Keenan Ballymena and Antrim AC 1.45   

2 12 Janelle McGurk Mid Ulster AC 1.40   

3 255 Michelle Toal Clones AC 1.40   

4 139 Siobhon Fitzpatrick Canon Burke AC 1.35   

5 256 Andrea McCafferty Finn Valley AC 1.25    

 



     

91 Girls - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 257 Laura McKeown City of Lisburn AC 4.97   

2 11 Jamie-Lee Jordan Lagan Valley AC 4.71   

3 146 Rachel McElhinney Strabane Track Club 4.42   

4 5 Sarah Mason City of Derry AC 4.06    

 
91 Girls - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 259 Laura Feely Finn Valley AC 10.16   

2 266 Shauna Daly St Abbans AC 9.22   

3 146 Rachel McElhinney Strabane Track Club 7.59   

4 1 Sinead Moore Annalee 5.76   

5 261 Leanne Blair Lagan Valley AC 5.53   

6 265 Catriona Haughey Sliabh Liag AC 5.34   

7 262 Sarah McDermott Olympian Youth AC 5.02   

8 263 Tanya Doherty Olympian Youth AC 4.72    

 
92 Boys - 200m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 17 Andrew Mutlagh Navan AC 25.7 Q 

2 251 Nigel Flannelly Ballieboro 27.2   

3 102 Stephen Carr Sliabh Liag AC 34.1    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 12 Kilian McCarron Glaslough Harriers 24.6 Q 

2 13 Caolan Ward Letterkenny AC 25.0 q 

3 100 Matthew Ramsey Regent House 26.1    



     

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 11 Gerrard Maguire Erne Integrated 25.3 Q 

2 101 Pauric Carr Sliabh Liag AC 25.7   

3 76 David Hegarty Killybegs AC 26.4   

4 14 David Moreton Letterkenny AC 33.1    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 12 Kilian McCarron Glaslough Harriers 24.3   

2 11 Gerrard Maguire Erne Integrated 24.5   

3 13 Caolan Ward Letterkenny AC 25.3   

4 17 Andrew Mutlagh Navan AC 25.4    

 
92 Boys - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 11 Gerrard Maguire Erne Integrated 7.5 Q 

2 12 Kilian McCarron Glaslough Harriers 7.6 Q 

3 13 Caolan Ward Letterkenny AC 8.0 q 

4 15 Brian Douglas Milford AC 8.0 q 

5 21 Darragh O'Donnell Sliabh Liag AC 8.2   

6 250 Niall Comey Ballieboro 8.4    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 17 Andrew Mutlagh Navan AC 7.9 Q 

2 22 Conor Cummings Olympian Youth AC 8.1 Q 

3 251 Nigel Flannelly Ballieboro 8.2   

4 10 Emmet Gallagher City of Derry AC 8.3   

5 14 David Moreton Letterkenny AC 10.2    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 11 Gerrard Maguire Erne Integrated 7.50   

2 12 Kilian McCarron Glaslough Harriers 7.52   

3 13 Caolan Ward Letterkenny AC 7.78   

4 17 Andrew Mutlagh Navan AC 7.92   

5 22 Conor Cummings Olympian Youth AC 8.09    

 

 
 
 



     

 
92 Boys - 60mH 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 76 David Hegarty Killybegs AC 9.3   

2 75 Jonathon McIlfatrick City of Lisburn AC 9.8    

 
92 Boys - 800m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 128 Ryan McDermott Dromore AC 2:17.1   

2 123 Cian O'Reilly Annalee 2:17.4   

3 135 Adam Friel Milford AC 2:19.2   

4 250 Niall Comey Ballieboro 2:20.2   

5 133 Lee O'Connell Letterkenny AC 2:20.3   

6 130 Lee Sharkey Lagan Valley AC 2:21.8   

7 101 Pauric Carr Sliabh Liag AC 2:28.9   

8 141 Nathan Miskelly Willowfield Harriers 2:33.8   

9 139 Niall O'Doherty Olympian Youth AC 2:36.3    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 137 Torlach Grant Navan AC 2:10.2   

2 125 Mark Coy Canon Burke AC 2:17.8   

3 124 Mark Tennyson Armagh AC 2:21.9   

4 136 Jack McDonnell Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:26.0   

5 131 Ciaran McBride Letterkenny AC 2:27.9   

6 129 Dean Campbell East Down AC 2:31.0   

7 138 Conan Lundy Olympian Youth AC 2:31.3    

Overall 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 137 Torlach Grant Navan AC 2:10.2   

2 128 Ryan McDermott Dromore AC 2:17.1   

3 123 Cian O'Reilly Annalee 2:17.4   

4 125 Mark Coy Canon Burke AC 2:17.8   

5 135 Adam Friel Milford AC 2:19.2   

 



     

6 250 Niall Comey Ballieboro 2:20.2   

7 133 Lee O'Connell Letterkenny AC 2:20.3   

8 130 Lee Sharkey Lagan Valley AC 2:21.8   

9 124 Mark Tennyson Armagh AC 2:21.9   

10 136 Jack McDonnell Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:26.0   

11 131 Ciaran McBride Letterkenny AC 2:27.9   

12 101 Pauric Carr Sliabh Liag AC 2:28.9   

13 129 Dean Campbell East Down AC 2:31.0   

14 138 Conan Lundy Olympian Youth AC 2:31.3   

15 141 Nathan Miskelly Willowfield Harriers 2:33.8   

16 139 Niall O'Doherty Olympian Youth AC 2:36.3    

 
92 Boys - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 21 Darragh O'Donnell Sliabh Liag AC 1.55   

2 10 Emmet Gallagher City of Derry AC 1.50   

3 212 Aaron McMenamin Finn Valley AC 1.40   

4 99 Robert Emmett Canon Burke AC .0    

 
92 Boys - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 15 Brian Douglas Milford AC 5.19   

2 13 Caolan Ward Letterkenny AC 5.11   

3 214 Robert Whelan Navan AC 4.97   



     

4 250 Niall Comey Ballieboro 4.90   

5 133 Lee O'Connell Letterkenny AC 4.88   

6 251 Nigel Flannelly Ballieboro 4.69   

7 215 John Coyle Olympian Youth AC 4.57   

8 22 Conor Cummings Olympian Youth AC 4.48   

9 21 Darragh O'Donnell Sliabh Liag AC 4.17   

10 223 Michael Ward Sliabh Liag AC 3.78   

11 222 Barry Carr Sliabh Liag AC 3.32    

 
92 Boys - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 220 Andrew Doyle Mid-Ulster AC 14.21   

2 218 Matthew Kelly Finn Valley AC 11.76   

3 100 Matthew Ramsey Regent House 11.51   

4 76 David Hegarty Killybegs AC 10.39   

5 221 Gareth Derring Regent House 9.72   

6 15 Brian Douglas Milford AC 9.20   

7 219 Paul Gibson Letterkenny AC 8.41   

8 217 Gavin Mooney Dromara AC 7.75   

9 222 Barry Carr Sliabh Liag AC 6.89   

10 223 Michael Ward Sliabh Liag AC 6.52    

 



     

92 Girls - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 245 Emma Doherty North Belfast Harriers 5:52.97   

2 244 Sinead McEatee Monaghan Phoenix AC 6:24.19    

 
92 Girls - 200m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 26 Shannon Brush City of Lisburn AC 27.9 Q 

2 25 Kirsty Moffett City of Lisburn AC 29.4   

3 151 Sarah-Louise Pearson Orchard County AC 29.9   

4 22 Aiofe McCourt Canon Burke AC 30.1    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 35 Lisa Shiels Letterkenny AC 27.8 Q 

2 120 Kitty O'Kennedy St. John Bosco AC 29.4   

3 149 Jenna Hughes Glaslough Harriers 33.0   

4 23 Brenda Fegan Canon Burke AC 34.6    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 115 Karyn Dumigan City of Lisburn AC 28.5 Q 

2 150 Catherine Wilkie Letterkenny AC 28.6 q 

3 148 Jodie Stewart Finn Valley AC 29.0   

4 147 Orlagh Deery City of Derry AC 31.4    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 26 Shannon Brush City of Lisburn AC 27.5   

2 35 Lisa Shiels Letterkenny AC 27.7   

3 150 Catherine Wilkie Letterkenny AC 28.3   

4 115 Karyn Dumigan City of Lisburn AC 28.5    

 



     

 
92 Girls - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 35 Lisa Shiels Letterkenny AC 8.2 Q 

2 30 JR McPhillips Glaslough Harriers 8.5 q 

3 301 Grace Lawther St Columbanus College 9.0   

4 32 Emer Cummings Olympian Youth AC 9.1   

5 28 Emma Mullin Finn Valley AC 9.9   

6 23 Brenda Fegan Canon Burke AC 10.2    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 24 Catherine McMenus Celtic DCH AC 8.2 Q 

2 34 Aoife O'Connor St. John Bosco AC 8.3 q 

3 18 Hollie Fulerton Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 9.0   

4 25 Kirsty Moffett City of Lisburn AC 9.0   

5 29 Sinead McGowan Finn Valley AC 10.0    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 17 Chloe-Jade McDonald Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 8.6 Q 

2 31 Jodie Murphy Lagan Valley AC 8.7 q 

3 19 Jenni Hoy Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 8.8   

4 22 Aiofe McCourt Canon Burke AC 8.9   

5 27 Blaithin Hughes Drumlin 9.3    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 24 Catherine McMenus Celtic DCH AC 8.06   

2 35 Lisa Shiels Letterkenny AC 8.21   

3 34 Aoife O'Connor St. John Bosco AC 8.35   

4 17 Chloe-Jade McDonald Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 8.60   

 



     

5 30 JR McPhillips Glaslough Harriers 8.62   

6 31 Jodie Murphy Lagan Valley AC 8.83    

 
92 Girls - 60mH 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 24 Catherine McMenus Celtic DCH AC 9.5 Q 

2 114 Rebecca McAllister Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 9.7 Q 

3 120 Kitty O'Kennedy St. John Bosco AC 10.1 q 

4 117 Bronagh McGlinchey Orchard County AC 12.0 q  

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 34 Aoife O'Connor St. John Bosco AC 10.0 Q 

2 31 Jodie Murphy Lagan Valley AC 10.5 Q 

3 116 Jane Downey Olympian Youth AC 12.7    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 24 Catherine McMenus Celtic DCH AC 9.34   

2 34 Aoife O'Connor St. John Bosco AC 9.98   

3 114 Rebecca McAllister Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 10.00   

4 120 Kitty O'Kennedy St. John Bosco AC 10.15   

5 31 Jodie Murphy Lagan Valley AC 10.85   

6 117 Bronagh McGlinchey Orchard County AC 12.15    

 



     

92 Girls - 800m 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 167 Ciara Mageean City of Lisburn AC 2:25.5   

2 168 Joanne Mills East Down AC 2:28.1   

3 165 Christine McMahon Belfast Royal Academy 2:29.8   

4 169 karen Ferguson Finn Valley AC 2:36.0   

5 174 Kirsty Kee Lagan Valley AC 2:36.3   

6 171 Niamh Doherty Finn Valley AC 2:36.6   

7 164 Rebecca Diamond Beechmount Harriers 2:41.3   

8 151 Sarah-Louise Pearson Orchard County AC 2:50.5   

9 172 Teagan McCormick Glaslough Harriers 2:56.6   

10 176 Maeve McCambridge North Belfast Harriers 3:01.5   

11 175 Catherine O'Boyle Mid-Ulster AC 3:36.5    

 
92 Girls - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 300 Jamie Herron City of Derry AC 1.51   

2 269 Jodie Robinson Lagan Valley AC 1.48   

3 268 Aileen Brennan Finn Valley AC 1.48   

4 270 Shannon Turkington Lagan Valley AC 1.45   

5 117 Bronagh McGlinchey Orchard County AC 1.15    

 



     

92 Girls - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 34 Aoife O'Connor St. John Bosco AC 4.88   

2 148 Jodie Stewart Finn Valley AC 4.66   

3 271 Christine Martin Belfast Royal Academy 4.63   

4 114 Rebecca McAllister Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.48   

5 18 Hollie Fulerton Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.39   

6 19 Jenni Hoy Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.31   

7 17 Chloe-Jade McDonald Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.27   

8 150 Catherine Wilkie Letterkenny AC 4.09   

9 32 Emer Cummings Olympian Youth AC 3.92   

10 273 Niamnh Saunders Olympian Youth AC 3.77   

11 117 Bronagh McGlinchey Orchard County AC 3.64   

12 272 Ciara McLaughlin Olympian Youth AC 3.26    

 
92 Girls - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 148 Jodie Stewart Finn Valley AC 8.21   

2 114 Rebecca McAllister Ballymena and Antrim AC 7.93   

3 175 Catherine O'Boyle Mid-Ulster AC 6.87   

4 274 Emma Brown City of Lisburn AC 6.84   

5 172 Teagan McCormick Glaslough Harriers 6.43   

6 279 Emma Ward Sliabh Liag AC 6.38   

7 278 Janice Scott Regent House 6.33   



     

8 276 Naiomi Toland Olympian Youth AC 6.12   

9 116 Jane Downey Olympian Youth AC 5.99    

 
93 Boys - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 195 James Treanor Monaghan Phoenix AC 5:46.74   

2 196 Micheal Gargan Shercock AC 5:57.92   

3 194 Daniel Hunter Milford AC 6:29.46    

 
93 Boys - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 29 Sunil McAllister City of Derry AC 8.0 Q 

2 31 Stephen Friel Inishowen AC 8.3 q 

3 240 David Ruddy Canon Burke AC 8.4 q 

4 38 Ryan Byrne Sliabh Liag AC 8.5   

5 24 Jonathan Browning Ballymena and Antrim AC 8.6   

6 35 Barry Quigg Sliabh Liag AC 9.4    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 32 Conor Harley Letterkenny AC 8.4 Q 

2 25 Matthew Teggart Ballymena and Antrim AC 8.4 q 

3 41 Mark Devlin Strabane Track Club 8.5   

4 27 Andrew Brown City of Armagh H.S 8.6   

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 40 Ben McGillian Strabane Track Club 7.9 Q 

2 42 Niall Taylor Orchard County AC 8.7   

3 28 Ronan McBride City of Derry AC 9.0   

4 34 Daire Gargan Shercock AC 9.2   



     

5 103 Brendan McDaid Finn Valley AC 9.1   

6 36 Declan Garvey Sliabh Liag AC 11.1    

5 37 Rory McIntyre Sliabh Liag AC 9.3    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 40 Ben McGillian Strabane Track Club 7.81   

2 29 Sunil McAllister City of Derry AC 7.87   

3 32 Conor Harley Letterkenny AC 8.26   

4 25 Matthew Teggart Ballymena and Antrim AC 8.27   

5 240 David Ruddy Canon Burke AC 8.29   

6 31 Stephen Friel Inishowen AC 8.34    

 

 
93 Boys - 60mH 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 79 Mark English Letterkenny AC 9.8   

2 77 Patrick McCann Ballymena and Antrim AC 11.0   

3 35 Barry Quigg Sliabh Liag AC 11.5   

4 78 Ciaran Brennan Finn Valley AC 11.8   

5 31 Stephen Friel Inishowen AC 12.0   

6 81 Brian Sankey Shercock AC 12.8    

 



     

93 Boys - 800m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 154 Adam Ingram Lagan Valley AC 2:15.5 Q 

2 158 John Foley Letterkenny AC 2:22.2 Q 

3 162 Ruari Heaney Olympian Youth AC 2:25.3 Q 

4 149 Ryan McNulty Finn Valley AC 2:30.5 q 

5 151 David Gilbane Glaslough Harriers 2:33.9   

6 155 Alistair Moore Lagan Valley AC 2:37.1   

7 164 Stuart Hull Springwell R.C 2:37.7   

8 145 Ronan O'Kane City of Derry AC 2:46.3    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 79 Mark English Letterkenny AC 2:22.2 Q 

2 160 James Clarke Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:22.7 Q 

3 77 Patrick McCann Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 2:24.1 Q 

4 152 James McAliaster Glaslough Harriers 2:29.8 q 

5 166 Finn Cannigan St. Michaels 2:32.7   

6 163 Jonathan O'Donnell Sliabh Liag AC 2:33.5   

7 150 Caoimhin Kelly Glaslough Harriers 2:33.8   

8 157 Philip Treacy Lagan Valley AC 2:39.5   

9 148 Martin Byrne East Down AC 2:56.8    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 154 Adam Ingram Lagan Valley AC 2:10.2   

2 79 Mark English Letterkenny AC 2:11.3   

3 160 James Clarke Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:15.0   

4 158 John Foley Letterkenny AC 2:22.9   

5 77 Patrick McCann Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 2:27.0   

6 162 Ruari Heaney Olympian Youth AC 2:27.9   

7 152 James McAliaster Glaslough Harriers 2:29.0   

8 149 Ryan McNulty Finn Valley AC 2:33.4    

 

 



     

93 Boys - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 38 Ryan Byrne Sliabh Liag AC 1.49   

2 79 Mark English Letterkenny AC 1.43    

 
93 Boys - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 152 James McAliaster Glaslough Harriers 5.03   

2 40 Ben McGillian Strabane Track Club 4.87   

3 41 Mark Devlin Strabane Track Club 4.67   

4 77 Patrick McCann Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.64   

5 25 Matthew Teggart Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.57   

6 78 Ciaran Brennan Finn Valley AC 4.39   

7 37 Rory McIntyre Sliabh Liag AC 3.72   

8 42 Niall Taylor Orchard County AC 3.61   

9 24 Jonathan Browning Ballymena and Antrim AC 3.56   

10 148 Martin Byrne East Down AC 3.45   

11 32 Conor Harley Letterkenny AC 3.03   

12 36 Declan Garvey Sliabh Liag AC 2.79    

 



     

93 Boys - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 240 David Ruddy Canon Burke AC 11.28   

2 226 Stephen McSorley Glaslough Harriers 10.66   

3 231 Stephen Deering Regent House 10.08   

4 38 Ryan Byrne Sliabh Liag AC 9.65   

5 224 Conor McGrattan Bangor Grammar School 9.51   

6 160 James Clarke Monaghan Phoenix AC 9.40   

7 225 Alan Murphy Carrick Aces AC 9.36   

8 158 John Foley Letterkenny AC 9.13   

9 41 Mark Devlin Strabane Track Club 8.91   

10 229 Adam McGowan Orchard County AC 8.25   

11 42 Niall Taylor Orchard County AC 7.10   

12 230 Christopher Kilpatrick Oriel AC 6.54   

13 150 Caoimhin Kelly Glaslough Harriers 5.12    

 
93 Girls - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 250 Maeve O'Neill Monaghan Phoenix AC 5:54.62   

2 246 Madaline Penrose Finn Valley AC 6:11.29   

3 249 Roisin Devenney Milford AC 6:18.25   

4 209 Rebecca Tierney Oriel AC 6:38.24    

 
 
 



     

93 Girls - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 41 Joanna Mills Ballymena and Antrim 8.1 q 

2 74 Amie Brogan St. John Bosco AC 8.8   

3 43 Emma Kirkpatrick Belfast High School 8.8   

4 63 Christina Mannovic Regent House 9.2   

5 36 Aisling Bates Annalee 9.3    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 37 Amy Alexander Ballymena and Antrim 8.7 q 

2 47 Jade Livingston Dromore AC 8.8   

3 45 Heather Manning City of Derry AC 8.8   

4 58 Rachel Healy Monaghan Phoenix AC 9.0   

5 299 Jenna Dickson Belfast High School 9.3   

6 65 Jenny Martin Regent House 9.6    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 44 Rachel Harvey Belfast Royal Academy 8.3 q 

2 38 Caoimhe O'Kane Ballymena and Antrim 9.0   

3 66 Shauna McGeever Shercock AC 9.0   

4 59 Jane Latimer Olympian Youth AC 9.4   

5 46 Rachel Aspell Clones AC 11.1    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 54 Catherine Boyle Letterkenny AC 8.9   

2 67 Hannah McNelis Sliabh Liag AC 9.0   

3 49 Victoria Edgar East Down AC 9.0   

4 39 Erin Johnston Ballymena and Antrim 9.1   

5 48 Jill Harkness East Down AC 9.2   

6 60 Shannon Campbell Orchard County AC 9.3    

Heat 5 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 52 Chole Boomer Lagan Valley AC 8.3 q 

2 55 Cliodhna Timoney Letterkenny AC 8.8 q 

3 68 Kellie Carr Sliabh Liag AC 8.8   

4 40 Indy Abrahams Ballymena and Antrim 9.2   

5 61 Natasha Boylan Oriel AC 9.6    

Heat 6 Final 1 



     

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 75 Zara Millar Regent House 8.8 q 

2 42 Judith McKeown Ballymena and Antrim 8.9   

3 62 Siobhan Corr Oriel AC 8.9   

4 69 Natasha Kelly Sliabh Liag AC 9.6   

5 56 Emma McSorley Loretto Grammar School 10.1    

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 41 Joanna Mills Ballymena and Antrim 7.95   

2 52 Chole Boomer Lagan Valley AC 8.16   

3 44 Rachel Harvey Belfast Royal Academy 8.29   

4 37 Amy Alexander Ballymena and Antrim 8.58   

5 55 Cliodhna Timoney Letterkenny AC 8.62   

6 75 Zara Millar Regent House 8.70    

 
93 Girls - 60mH 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 128 Louise Harvey St. John Bosco AC 10.0 Q 

2 49 Victoria Edgar East Down AC 11.1   

3 58 Rachel Healy Monaghan Phoenix AC 11.2   

4 44 Rachel Harvey Belfast Royal Academy 11.3   

5 127 Naomi Herron Royal School Armagh 11.6   

6 36 Aisling Bates Annalee 12.2    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 41 Joanna Mills Ballymena and Antrim 9.9 Q 

2 123 Laura McBurney City of Lisburn AC 10.7 q 

3 74 Amie Brogan St. John Bosco AC 10.8 q 

4 130 Aideen Bruphy St. Laurence O'Toole AC 11.2    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 121 Emma Doherty City of Derry AC 10.5 Q 

2 75 Zara Millar Regent House 10.8 q 

3 126 Zara Lyttle Orchard County AC 11.5   

4 127 Naomi Herron Royal School Armagh 11.6    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 41 Joanna Mills Ballymena and Antrim 9.59   

2 128 Louise Harvey St. John Bosco AC 9.89   

3 121 Emma Doherty City of Derry AC 10.02   

4 123 Laura McBurney City of Lisburn AC 10.33   

5 74 Amie Brogan St. John Bosco AC 10.65   

6 75 Zara Millar Regent House 12.40    



     

 
93 Girls - 800m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 196 Rebecca Mains Lagan Valley AC 2:36.9 Q 

2 194 Shauna McAnespie Glaslough Harriers 2:37.7 q 

3 198 Monica O'Connor Letterkenny AC 2:38.6   

4 122 Kayleigh Flemming City of Derry AC 2:45.2   

5 180 Fionnula O'Reilly Beechmount Harriers 2:49.6   

6 202 Ruth O'Neill Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:50.8   

7 67 Hannah McNelis Sliabh Liag AC 2:56.8    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 210 Celine Clerkin Shercock AC 2:38.7 Q 

2 204 Bernadine Brady Mullahoran AC 2:43.2   

3 181 Hannah Rainey Beechmount Harriers 2:44.1   

4 186 Lauren Maguire City of Derry AC 2:45.5   

5 126 Zara Lyttle Orchard County AC 2:47.1   

6 193 Claire O'Brien Glaslough Harriers 2:56.0   

7 68 Kellie Carr Sliabh Liag AC 2:56.9    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 214 Laura Casey St. Peters Lurgan 2:43.1 Q 

2 178 Laura Douglas Ballymena and Antrim 2:45.7   

3 61 Natasha Boylan Oriel AC 2:47.8   

4 124 Lucy Geddes Lagan Valley AC 2:49.0   

5 205 Geraldine Sheridan Mullahoran AC 2:58.3   

6 211 Gemma Lynch Springwell R.C 3:02.1    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 188 Emily Mills City of Lisburn AC 2:34.6 Q 

2 215 Jasmine Ward Willowfield Harriers 2:36.5 q 

3 201 Annette McCarron Milford AC 2:44.3   

4 183 Sarah Lavery Beechmount Harriers 2:48.5   

5 206 Kerrie Byrne Mullahoran AC 2:51.6   

6 189 Claire Murray Cranford AC 2:55.0   

7 199 Danielle Leonard Mid Ulster AC 2:56.8   

8 209 Rebecca Tierney Oriel AC 3:29.3    

Heat 5 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 195 Katie Kirk Lagan Valley AC 2:33.9 Q 

2 184 Lorna Fitzpatrick Canon Burke AC 2:36.9 q 

3 212 Andrea Burke St. Abbans AC 2:45.3   

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 195 Katie Kirk Lagan Valley AC 2:29.0   

2 188 Emily Mills City of Lisburn AC 2:31.2   

3 184 Lorna Fitzpatrick Canon Burke AC 2:31.9   



     

4 192 Caroline O'Hare East Down AC 2:45.4   

5 62 Siobhan Corr Oriel AC 2:48.0   

6 207 Maeve Corry North Belfast Harriers 2:48.6   

7 200 Hannah Smith Mid Ulster AC 2:56.7    

4 215 Jasmine Ward Willowfield Harriers 2:34.3   

5 194 Shauna McAnespie Glaslough Harriers 2:34.9   

6 214 Laura Casey St. Peters Lurgan 2:36.9   

7 210 Celine Clerkin Shercock AC 2:37.9    

 
93 Girls - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 281 Kerrie Craig Strathearn School 1.55   

2 130 Aideen Bruphy St. Laurence O'Toole AC 1.30   

3 48 Jill Harkness East Down AC 1.25   

4 280 Amy McCleanaghan Lagan Valley AC 1.20    

 
93 Girls - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 41 Joanna Mills Ballymena and Antrim 5.22   

2 37 Amy Alexander Ballymena and Antrim 4.52   

3 55 Cliodhna Timoney Letterkenny AC 4.44   

4 130 Aideen Bruphy St. Laurence O'Toole AC 4.30   

5 49 Victoria Edgar East Down AC 4.26   

6 38 Caoimhe O'Kane Ballymena and Antrim 4.14   

7 205 Geraldine Sheridan Mullahoran AC 4.09   

8 52 Chole Boomer Lagan Valley AC 4.09   

9 58 Rachel Healy Monaghan Phoenix AC 4.07   

10 44 Rachel Harvey Belfast Royal Academy 4.05   



     

11 189 Claire Murray Cranford AC 4.00   

12 48 Jill Harkness East Down AC 4.00   

13 282 Sinead Curran City of Derry AC 3.99   

14 206 Kerrie Byrne Mullahoran AC 3.98   

15 45 Heather Manning City of Derry AC 3.95   

16 186 Lauren Maguire City of Derry AC 3.90   

17 57 Kathryn McAree Monaghan Phoenix AC 3.56   

18 284 Gillian Rankin Regent House 3.39   

19 285 Lauren Jones Sliabh Liag AC 3.21   

20 204 Bernadine Brady Mullahoran AC 2.58    

 
93 Girls - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 291 Emma Daly St. Abbans AC 10.04   

2 201 Annette McCarron Milford AC 8.09   

3 61 Natasha Boylan Oriel AC 7.94   

4 290 Nadine Barlow Olympian Youth AC 7.72   

5 69 Natasha Kelly Sliabh Liag AC 7.25   

6 288 Stephanie Connolly Finn Valley AC 7.24   

7 285 Lauren Jones Sliabh Liag AC 7.18   

8 57 Kathryn McAree Monaghan Phoenix AC 6.63   

9 209 Rebecca Tierney Oriel AC 6.44    

 
 
 



     

 
94 Boys - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 198 Damien McAree Glaslough Harriers 5:46.74   

2 197 Justin Browne Finn Valley AC 6:18.55    

 
94 Boys - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 61 Kenneth Anderson Orchard County AC 8.2 Q 

2 66 Matthew Pinkerton Regent House 9.0   

3 44 Pauric Moore Annalee 9.2   

4 55 Conor McBrearty Letterkenny AC 9.4   

5 49 Harry Dudgeon Glaslough Harriers 9.7    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 56 Dan O'Donnell Letterkenny AC 8.6 Q 

2 62 Louis Pearson Orchard County AC 9.0   

3 45 Emmett McBride City of Derry AC 9.1   

4 67 David Donagh Shercock AC 9.2   

5 50 Sean Mohan Glaslough Harriers 10.3    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 57 Gearoide McGeehen Letterkenny AC 8.6 Q 

2 46 Mark McGarvey City of Derry AC 9.0   

3 68 Greg Kelly Shercock AC 9.0   

4 52 John Gallagher Killybegs AC 10.0   

5 63 Matthew McNally Orchard County AC 10.6    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 64 Toby Clarke Orchard County AC 9.1 Q 

2 58 Keane Ryan Letterkenny AC 9.3   

3 69 Christopher Cunningham Sliabh Liag AC 9.3   

4 47 Stephen Ward East Down AC 9.4   

5 53 Ryan Ward Killybegs AC 9.5    

Heat 5 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 71 Jordan Broaders St. Pauls AC 8.1 Q 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 71 Jordan Broaders St. Pauls AC 7.97   



     

2 48 Alan McKenna Glaslough Harriers 8.4 q 

3 65 Callum Graham Regent House 8.5   

4 70 Ciaran Cornyn St. John Bosco AC 9.4   

5 54 William Smith Lagan Valley AC 9.5   

6 60 Joe McDonnell Monaghan Phoenix AC 10.5    

2 61 Kenneth Anderson Orchard County AC 8.01   

3 48 Alan McKenna Glaslough Harriers 8.12   

4 57 Gearoide McGeehen Letterkenny AC 8.20   

5 56 Dan O'Donnell Letterkenny AC 8.41   

6 64 Toby Clarke Orchard County AC 8.85    

 
94 Boys - 60mH 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 65 Callum Graham Regent House 11.0 Q 

2 87 Stephen Campbell Regent House 12.2 Q 

3 54 William Smith Lagan Valley AC 12.5 q 

4 88 Owen Duffy Shercock AC 14.9    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 62 Louis Pearson Orchard County AC 11.3 Q 

2 47 Stephen Ward East Down AC 12.0 Q 

3 86 Curtis Scott Regent House 12.2 q 

4 197 Justin Browne Finn Valley AC 13.0   

5 85 Ciaran Lynch Letterkenny AC 13.1   

6 44 Pauric Moore Annalee 13.2    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 65 Callum Graham Regent House 10.79   

2 62 Louis Pearson Orchard County AC 11.17   

3 47 Stephen Ward East Down AC 11.74   

4 87 Stephen Campbell Regent House 11.85   

5 54 William Smith Lagan Valley AC 12.16   

6 86 Curtis Scott Regent House 12.16    

 

 
 
 



     

 
94 Boys - 800m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 172 Dean Bonner Finn Valley AC 2:34.2 Q 

2 168 Michael Robinson Aquinas College 2:39.6 q 

3 85 Ciaran Lynch Letterkenny AC 2:47.9   

4 52 John Gallagher Killybegs AC 2:48.5   

5 66 Matthew Pinkerton Regent House 3:02.4   

6 185 Mark O'Donnell Letterkenny AC 3:03.1   

7 185 Mark O'Donnell Letterkenny AC 3:14.5    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 57 Gearoide McGeehen Letterkenny AC 2:24.2 Q 

2 186 Ruari Finnegan Letterkenny AC 2:24.2 q 

3 177 Jonny Orr Lagan Valley AC 2:26.8 q 

4 190 Barry Cooney Shercock AC 2:32.6 q 

5 173 Eoghan Bonnar Finn Valley AC 2:41.0   

6 169 Owen Lavery Aquinas College 2:48.9    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 191 Jamie Kirkwood Willowfield Harriers 2:39.8 Q 

2 184 John Gibbons Letterkenny AC 2:40.4   

3 178 Paul O'Neill Lagan Valley AC 2:42.3   

4 181 Conor McCloskey Letterkenny AC 2:55.2   

5 187 Odhran McCloy Mid Ulster AC 3:13.9   

6 170 Dale Kelly City of Derry AC 3:17.3    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 188 Shane Maguire Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:32.6 Q 

2 182 Dan Boyce Letterkenny AC 2:39.6 q 

3 58 Keane Ryan Letterkenny AC 2:47.0   

4 171 Thomas Wilson East Down AC 2:48.5   

5 192 Marc Duffy Shercock AC 2:57.3   

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 186 Ruari Finnegan Letterkenny AC 2:22.7   

2 188 Shane Maguire Monaghan Phoenix AC 2:23.2   

3 57 Gearoide McGeehen Letterkenny AC 2:25.0   

4 190 Barry Cooney Shercock AC 2:27.3   

5 177 Jonny Orr Lagan Valley AC 2:30.3   



     

6 180 Brian McCormack Letterkenny AC 3:00.6   

7 176 Patrick Murphy Glaslough Harriers 3:19.2    

6 168 Michael Robinson Aquinas College 2:34.7   

7 191 Jamie Kirkwood Willowfield Harriers 2:42.1   

8 182 Dan Boyce Letterkenny AC 2:44.8    

 
94 Boys - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 233 Conor Daly St. Abbans AC 1.43   

2 87 Stephen Campbell Regent House 1.35   

3 65 Callum Graham Regent House 1.30   

4 61 Kenneth Anderson Orchard County AC 1.25   

5 68 Greg Kelly Shercock AC 1.20   

5 171 Thomas Wilson East Down AC 1.20   

7 232 Aidan O'Neill Clones 1.20   

8 47 Stephen Ward East Down AC 1.20    

 
94 Boys - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 71 Jordan Broaders St. Pauls AC 5.09   

2 61 Kenneth Anderson Orchard County AC 4.74   

3 46 Mark McGarvey City of Derry AC 4.16   

4 48 Alan McKenna Glaslough Harriers 4.13   

5 67 David Donagh Shercock AC 4.11   

6 54 William Smith Lagan Valley AC 3.95   

7 58 Keane Ryan Letterkenny AC 3.83   



     

8 172 Dean Bonner Finn Valley AC 3.80   

9 44 Pauric Moore Annalee 3.71   

10 69 Christopher Cunningham Sliabh Liag AC 3.71   

11 70 Ciaran Cornyn St. John Bosco AC 3.57   

12 50 Sean Mohan Glaslough Harriers 3.49   

13 192 Marc Duffy Shercock AC 3.48    

 
94 Boys - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 235 John Gunning Celtic DCH AC 8.49   

2 198 Damien McAree Glaslough Harriers 7.81   

3 64 Toby Clarke Orchard County AC 7.76   

4 197 Justin Browne Finn Valley AC 7.53   

5 234 Dariush Mehrtash Dromara AC 7.37   

6 236 Colin Knipe City of Armagh High School 7.26   

7 49 Harry Dudgeon Glaslough Harriers 6.78   

8 69 Christopher Cunningham Sliabh Liag AC 6.55   

9 237 Christopher Doherty St. John Bosco AC 6.35   

10 62 Louis Pearson Orchard County AC 5.77   

11 176 Patrick Murphy Glaslough Harriers 5.41    

 



     

94 Girls - 1000m Walk 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 252 Louise Connolly Monaghan Phoenix AC 5:33.07   

2 253 Barbara Ward Shercock AC 6:00.70   

3 228 Siobhan Carrabin Killybegs AC 6:55.64    

 
94 Girls - 60m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 80 Alix McDaid City of Derry AC 8.6 Q 

2 87 Brianna McPhillips Glaslough Harriers 8.7 q 

3 110 Sarah Gallagher St. John Bosco AC 9.3   

4 102 Helen Ritchie Regent House 9.5   

5 76 Jane Banks Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 10.0   

 

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 77 Susannah Woolf Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 8.8 Q 

2 92 Emma Leckie Lagan Valley AC 9.0   

3 99 Jennifer Gillespie Olympian Youth AC 9.2   

4 96 Michaela Curtis Monaghan Phoenix AC 9.5    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 138 Leah Clarke Lagan Valley AC 9.2 Q 

2 81 Anna Barr City of Derry AC 9.3   

3 85 Ciara Kelly Finn Valley AC 9.4   

4 103 Lauren Brown Regent House 9.6   

5 107 Andrea Keeney St. John Bosco AC 10.0    

Heat 4 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 86 Ciara McGarvey Finn Valley AC 8.8 Q 

2 82 Tori Miskelly City of Lisburn AC 9.2   

3 105 Sinead O'Neill Shercock AC 9.2   

4 100 Sarah Patterson Orchard County 9.3   

5 83 Hannah Russell Dromore AC 9.6   

6 95 Michelle Devenney Milford AC 10.4    

Heat 5 Final 1 



     

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 91 Aisleen Cunningham Killybegs AC 8.9 Q 

2 106 Sheena Quigg Sliabh Liah AC 9.6   

3 104 Rachel Falkiner Regent House 9.8   

4 109 Nicola Byrne St. John Bosco AC 10.2   

5 97 Rebecca Pettigrew North Belfast Harriers 10.3   

6 88 Leona Hughes Glaslough Harriers 10.6    

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 91 Aisleen Cunningham Killybegs AC 8.43   

2 87 Brianna McPhillips Glaslough Harriers 8.49   

3 80 Alix McDaid City of Derry AC 8.54   

4 77 Susannah Woolf Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 8.61   

5 86 Ciara McGarvey Finn Valley AC 8.70   

6 138 Leah Clarke Lagan Valley AC 8.89    

 
94 Girls - 60mH 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 86 Ciara McGarvey Finn Valley AC 11.0 Q 

2 131 Regina Dolan Annalee 11.2 q 

3 103 Lauren Brown Regent House 11.5 q 

4 133 Barbara Moles Regent House 12.3    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 134 Jennifer Fowler Regent House 10.9 Q 

2 132 Clare Cooley City of Lisburn AC 11.2 q 

3 104 Rachel Falkiner Regent House 11.9   

4 101 Wendy Scott Orchard County 13.2   

5 102 Helen Ritchie Regent House 13.6    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 137 Alison Farrell St. Laurence O'Toole AC 10.3 Q 

2 99 Jennifer Gillespie Olympian Youth AC 11.7   

3 110 Sarah Gallagher St. John Bosco AC 11.8   

4 135 Joanne Lillie Regent House 12.0    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 137 Alison Farrell St. Laurence O'Toole AC 10.2   

2 131 Regina Dolan Annalee 10.6   

3 132 Clare Cooley City of Lisburn AC 10.7   

4 86 Ciara McGarvey Finn Valley AC 10.8   

5 133 Barbara Moles Regent House 11.1   

6 134 Jennifer Fowler Regent House 11.5    



     

 
94 Girls - 800m 

Heat 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 131 Regina Dolan Annalee 2:34.9 Q 

2 222 Siobhan McGinley Celtic DCH AC 2:35.1 Q 

3 217 Eadaoin O'Reilly Annalee 2:40.3 q 

4 78 Eva Laverty Canon Burke AC 2:42.2   

5 235 Megan Dunne St. Abbans AC 2:44.4   

6 238 Francesca Brown Strathearn Grammar 2:47.4   

7 225 Lucy Backus Cranford AC 2:53.2   

8 228 Siobhan Carrabin Killybegs AC 3:08.7    

Heat 2 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 239 Iona Macey Lillie Willowfield Harriers 2:32.1 Q 

2 226 Robyn McKee Dromore AC 2:39.9 Q 

3 219 Lauren O'Donnell-
Anderson Belfast Royal Academy 2:40.2 q 

4 236 Claudia Bedford Strathearn Grammar 2:46.0   

5 223 Clare Shaw City of Derry AC 2:50.3   

6 218 Imogen Magee Ballymena and Antrim 
AC 3:03.8   

7 231 Chole Doyle Mid Ulster AC 3:21.9    

Heat 3 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 221 Clare Brennan Celtic DCH AC 2:38.2 Q 

2 227 Elaine Burch East Down AC 2:39.2 Q 

3 230 Rebecca Blundell Lagan Valley AC 2:44.8   

4 224 Katie Wright City of Lisburn AC 2:50.0   

5 234 Naomi Allen Regent House 2:52.3   

6 237 Emma McCracken Strathearn Grammar 2:53.2   

7 81 Anna Barr City of Derry AC 2:58.9    

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 222 Siobhan McGinley Celtic DCH AC 2:30.3   

2 239 Iona Macey Lillie Willowfield Harriers 2:32.7   

3 221 Clare Brennan Celtic DCH AC 2:35.4   

4 131 Regina Dolan Annalee 2:37.1   

5 226 Robyn McKee Dromore AC 2:37.5   

6 219 Lauren O'Donnell-Anderson Belfast Royal Academy 2:38.9   

7 217 Eadaoin O'Reilly Annalee 2:40.0   

8 227 Elaine Burch East Down AC 2:46.2    

 
 
 
 
 
 



     

94 Girls - HJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 91 Aisleen Cunningham Killybegs AC 1.38   

2 138 Leah Clarke Lagan Valley AC 1.35   

3 134 Jennifer Fowler Regent House 1.35   

4 235 Megan Dunne St. Abbans AC 1.30   

5 137 Alison Farrell St. Laurence O'Toole AC 1.25   

5 133 Barbara Moles Regent House 1.25   

7 136 Niamh Currums St. John Bosco AC 1.20   

8 85 Ciara Kelly Finn Valley AC 1.15   

9 253 Barbara Ward Shercock AC 1.10    

 
94 Girls - LJ 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 293 Alex Herron City of Lisburn AC 4.52   

2 80 Alix McDaid City of Derry AC 4.43   

3 87 Brianna McPhillips Glaslough Harriers 4.31   

4 91 Aisleen Cunningham Killybegs AC 4.19   

5 79 Michelle Murphy Carrick Aces AC 4.08   

6 77 Susannah Woolf Ballymena and Antrim AC 4.03   

7 138 Leah Clarke Lagan Valley AC 3.96   

8 137 Alison Farrell St. Laurence O'Toole AC 3.96   

9 78 Eva Laverty Canon Burke AC 3.90   

10 105 Sinead O'Neill Shercock AC 3.69   



     

11 227 Elaine Burch East Down AC 3.54   

12 294 Meadbh O'Donnell St. John Bosco AC 3.41   

13 225 Lucy Backus Cranford AC 3.13   

14 76 Jane Banks Ballymena and Antrim AC 3.04   

15 96 Michaela Curtis Monaghan Phoenix AC 3.00   

16 106 Sheena Quigg Sliabh Liah AC 2.80    

 
94 Girls - Shot 

Final 1 

Pos No Name Club Perf   

1 296 Kathryn Barclay Regent House 8.93   

2 91 Aisleen Cunningham Killybegs AC 8.43   

3 297 Mary Rose Shore St. Abbans AC 7.85   

4 217 Eadaoin O'Reilly Annalee 7.41   

5 88 Leona Hughes Glaslough Harriers 7.10   

6 83 Hannah Russell Dromore AC 6.88   

7 295 Niamh Furey City of Derry AC 6.29   

8 298 Chantelle Fox St. John Bosco AC 6.24   

9 231 Chole Doyle Mid Ulster AC 6.00   

10 101 Wendy Scott Orchard County 5.70    

 
 
 
 
 

Results Simon Taylor / Simon Murray 
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